Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Frederick L. MITSCHELE	Name: Michael Wallace MINOR
FIEUGION C. MITOOTIE	Internal Address: 19 Manor Park
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) 13 April, 2004	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Staines
Joint Research Agreement	State: Middlesex
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United Kingdom Zip: TW18 4XE
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other_Partial Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes ☐ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
US 09/857,007	U.S. Patent No. 5,777,951
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_2
Name: Bruce M. Green, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80
Internal Address: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite #480	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 West Cordova Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Vancouver	8. Payment Information
State: B.CZip:V6B 1G1	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000 Expiration Date 03/10
Phone Number:604 669-3432	,
Fax Number: 604 681-4081	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: bmgdocket@patentable.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Room	May 22, 2008
Signature	Date
Bruce M. Green	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER 2nd SHEET

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name:

Jason Michael Joseph Mitschele

Internal Address:

#314 - 49 Glen Elm Avenue

Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4T 1V2

PATENT

REEL: 020995 FRAME: 0340

M404 0004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Frederick L. Mitschele ("Assignor"), currently of #407 - 2575 West 4th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6K 1P5, am the owner of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in United States patent no. 5,777,951 issued 7 July 1998, Canadian patent no. 2,195,518 issued 15 May, 2001, United States patent application no. 09/857,007 filed 17 October,2001 and Canadian patent application no. 2,352,968 filed 27 September, 1999, (collectively "the Patents") all entitled:

PARKING METER

AND WHEREAS, Michael Wallace Minor of 19 Manor Park Staines, Middlesex, United Kingdom TW18 4XE, and Jason Michael Joseph Mitschele of #314 - 49 Glen Elm Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M4T 1V2 ("the Assignees") are desirous of acquiring 25% (twenty-five per cent) and 10% (ten per cent) respectively of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to **Michael Wallace Minor** 25% (twenty-five per cent) of my right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all continuations, divisions and renewals of the Patents and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and in, to and under any reissue or reissues of the Patents, and to **Jason Michael Joseph Mitschele** 10% (ten per cent) of my right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of the Patents and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and in, to and under any reissue or reissues of the Patents.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the interests herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to record the interests of the Assignees in the Patents.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Columbia this 13Hday of April, 2004.

Frederick L. Mitschele

-1-

RECORDED: 05/22/2008

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this 3 day of April, 2004, before me, personally appeared Frederick L. Mitschele, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada.
My Commission is for life.